12/16)- Judgment in a Criminal Case 
Judgment – Page 2 
Defendant: MUSTAFA DEVILLE REYNOLDS a/k/a “J” 
Case Number: 1:20-cr-24-01 

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the Federal Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a total 
term of three hundred twenty-eight (328) months on each of Counts 1 and 2, and two hundred forty (240) 
months on Count 3, all terms to be served concurrently. 

The court makes the following recommendations to the Bureau of Prisons: 

That the defendant receives educational and vocational training opportunities.